
LOCAL RULES
The U.S.G.A. Rules of Golf will govern all play except when modified by Local Rules. 
White stakes, boundary fences and the inside edges of all public roadways define 
Out of Bounds.

INFORMATION
• Pace of Play is enforced. Keep up with the group in front of you. A pace better 

than 3 hours and 15 minutes for 18 holes is expected.
• Each golfer must have a set of clubs and must observe proper golf etiquette.
• Repair ball marks, replace divots and rake all bunkers.
• Shirts and Shoes required. Appropriate golf attire is appreciated.
• Cart Paths only. Power riding carts are to remain on cart paths at all times around 

tees and greens no exceptions.
• Blue flag handicap players must use 90° rule around tees and green.
• All alcoholic beverages must be purchased from Eagle Crest Golf outlets.

1522 CLINE FALLS ROAD, REDMOND, OR 97756 
(541) 923-4653 | HOTEL RESERVATIONS (541) 923-2453 

 www.eagle-crest.com

SHAN HARTFORD
Superintendent

RON BUERGER
Golf GM

CONNECT WITH US

C H A L L E N G E  C O U R S E

10

11

3

12

4

13

5

146

15

7

8

17

9

18

Clubhouse

Driving
Range

1

2

Starter

Co
op

er
s 

H
aw

k 
D

r.

=Restrooms

Nutcracker Dr.
16



Blue 63.8/112
White 61.1/108

Red 57.7/100
Purple 61.5/112

Blue 61.1/111
White 59.5/106

Red 57.3/98
Purple 59.9/106

Men’s Rating/Slope Ladies’ Rating/Slope

Scorer:

                           

110 318 188 399 126 287 92 307 163

3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 4

353 122 297 74 299 107 209 217 1822 3812

Attest:                                                 Date:

5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 36 72

   

Purple 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

171 318 188 399 145 308 132 307 163

145 283 164 363 126 287 92 290 121

110 238 132 318 94 238 50 219 108

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT HCP

353 141 297 129 299 120 259 257 2044 4175

308 122 274 109 274 107 238 217 1822 3693

245 98 246 74 231 80 209 174 1501 3008

HOLE

Blue   

White 

3 11 5 1 9 17 15 13 7 4 14 8 10 6 18 12 16Men’s Handicap  

13 3 7 1 15 9 17 5 11

144

4

10

189

173

144

2

6

INT

14 10 2 12 4 18 8 16Ladies’ Handicap  

Red 

Purple Par  
Family / Jr. tee

                           

   

1990

36

OUT

2131

1871

1507

3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 32 63Par 331

      

Golf ScoreCards, Inc.
03/2023
©

1-800-238-7267

C H A L L E N G E  C O U R S E

NET

                                 


