LOCAL RULES

The U.S.G.A. Rules of Golf will govern all play except when modified by Local Rules. White stakes, boundary fences and the inside edges of all public roadways define Out of Bounds.

INFORMATION

- Pace of Play is enforced. Keep up with the group in front of you. A pace better than 3 hours and 15 minutes for 18 holes is expected.
- Each golfer must have a set of clubs and must observe proper golf etiquette.
- · Repair ball marks, replace divots and rake all bunkers.
- Shirts and Shoes required. Appropriate golf attire is appreciated.
- Cart Paths only. Power riding carts are to remain on cart paths at all times around tees and greens no exceptions.
- Blue flag handicap players must use 90° rule around tees and green.
- All alcoholic beverages must be purchased from Eagle Crest Golf outlets.



RON BUERGER



CONNECT WITH US









1522 CLINE FALLS ROAD, REDMOND, OR 97756 (541) 923-4653 | HOTEL RESERVATIONS (541) 923-2453 www.eagle-crest.com



HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	INT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	тот	НСР	NET	
Blue	171	318	188	399	145	308	132	307	163	2131		189	353	141	297	129	299	120	259	257	2044	4175			
White	145	283	164	363	126	287	92	290	121	1871		173	308	122	274	109	274	107	238	217	1822	3693			
Red	110	238	132	318	94	238	50	219	108	1507		144	245	98	246	74	231	80	209	174	1501	3008			
Men's Handicap	3	11	5	1	9	17	15	13	7			2	4	14	8	10	6	18	12	16					
Ladies' Handicap	13	3	7	1	15	9	17	5	11			6	14	10	2	12	4	18	8	16					
Par	3	4	3	4	3	4	3	4	3	31		3	4	3	4	3	4	3	4	4	32	63			
				C	H	A	L]	LE	I	1 G	E				U	R	SI	Ξ							
																								2	
Purple	110	318	188	399	126	287	92	307	163	1990		144	353	122	297	74	299	107	209	217	1822	3812			
Purple Par Family / Jr. tee	3	5	4	5	3	4	3	5	4	36		4	5	3	5	3	5	3	4	4	36	72			
Scorer: © Golf ScoreCards, Inc. 03/2023 1-800-238-7267													Attest: Date:												
Men's Rating/Slope												Ladies' Rating/Slope													

Blue 61.1/111 Red 57.3/98 Blue 63.8/112 Red 57.7/100
White 59.5/106 Purple 59.9/106 White 61.1/108 Purple 61.5/112